Levee Improvements Project Bicycle and Pedestrian Alternate Route/ Detour

Proyecto de mejoras de dique para ruta/desvío alternativa de bicicletas y peatones

堤坝改善工程, 自行车及行人替代路线/绕行道路



Map is representational only, not to exact scale.

*one of the two access points to Belmont/Redwood Shores will remain open during project

DO NOT ENTER FENCED AREAS. Heavy equipment and machinery in use; trespassing into fenced areas is dangerous and prohibited.

NO ENTRE A ÁREAS CERCADAS. Equipo pesado y maquinaria en uso; entrar sin autorización en áreas cercadas es peligroso y está prohibido.

请勿进入围栏区域。重型设备和机械正在使用中;围栏区域有危险,禁止擅自进入。







More information/Más información/更多信息 FosterCity.org/LeveeProject

Project Hotline: 800-213-6320

CONSTRUCTION ALERT: January 2021

Community information about levee construction





Levee Improvements Project Update:

- Trail closure and construction underway from approximately Port Royal Avenue to the San Mateo Bridge.
- Work hours: Monday-Friday 8AM–5PM, Saturday (subject to advance City approval) 9AM–4PM. Expect noise, dust, traffic delays.
- DANGER DO NOT ENTER FENCED AREAS. Construction
 work with heavy equipment and machinery is ongoing—trespassing into fenced areas is prohibited. Even if you don't see active
 construction, site conditions may be unsafe and work can move
 quickly to different areas within the closed portion of the levee.
 This includes the fenced, closed Levee Trail section as well as the
 staging area near Sea Cloud Park, where trucks and other equipment are frequently moving within the site.
- Sign up for construction update emails at www.fostercity.org/leveesubscribe

Construction work along the Levee Trail is underway from approximately Port Royal Ave. to the San Mateo Bridge. To maximize public safety, facilitate efficient construction, and maintain the project timeline, this roughly 4.5-mile section of the Levee Trail is closed to public use. As an alternative, pedestrians/bicyclists can use the Seal Slough pathway on the west side of Foster City (shown in green on reverse).

Beach Park Boulevard from approximately Shorebird Park to Bridgeview Park is being reduced to one lane in each direction, with new bike lanes and closure of the existing temporary bike/ runner lane. A portion of the roadway on the east side of Beach Park Boulevard will be used for additional construction staging for the project.

The section of Levee Trail going from Baywinds Park/East 3rd Ave. to the San Mateo Bridge is presently open, but will be closed for construction in May. The Levee Trail under the bridge is expected to remain open until April. All schedules are subject to change due to weather, unforeseen circumstances, or other factors. Residents near the levee should expect heavy equipment operating

nearby, construction noise and dust, detours, and traffic delays. Street sweeping and dust control measures are in place.

The City and its contractors will make every effort to minimize disruption and will keep you informed as the project progresses. The improved levee will better protect Foster City homes, schools, businesses, and essential City services and infrastructure during storms and high tides, and from future sea level rise. The Levee Trail will be an enhanced amenity that everyone can enjoy.

Your patience and cooperation during this important project are very much appreciated!





Get more information at

FosterCity.org/LeveeProject

Project Hotline: 800-213-6320

